Katherine’s school on Wednesday 7th June 2023, 
1600 – 1800. 

3 Budget (SM) 

The school was working with CST to set the budget and this was proving challenging.  Thus, the data 
reported remained subject to change. 

This year a deficit of £97, 103 (ninety seven thousand one hundred and three pounds) was predicted, and 
this was calculated to rise to £202, 923 (two hundred and two thousand nine hundred and twenty three 
pounds) for the next academic year. 

GAG funding was based on student numbers as recorded on the October 2022 census and would therefore 
decrease in the next academic year.  The reduced numbers would also have an impact on other income 
streams, such as free school meals, yet certain variables, such as number of teachers required, remained

[...]

Is there a grant the school is no longer receiving that would account for the £9000 (nine 
thousand pounds) decrease in that area? 

This figure had to remain an estimate until the composition of the new reception class was known, as the 
number of students that would receive PP funding was uncertain and this represents a grant of £1300 (one 
thousand three hundred pounds) per student. 

Governor Question:  Could costs increase beyond estimates made? 

It was hoped the government would mitigate to some extent should this occur. 

Governor Question:  Was the increase in teachers’ pay taken into account by the government when setting the